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September 15, 1972

Mr. Jack Terwilliger
Director of Field Service . l
couth Florida Cowmecil, No. 84 PERSOIAL AND CCMFIDENTIAL

‘ RE: Charleg 2, Ur Jr
Dear Mr. Terwilliger:
Thank you for your letter of September 6th and the enclosed correspndence,
concerning Mr. Charles A. Urig. Ve have added thig informetion to owr file,
This will be most helpful for idenfification purrnoses in the future, should

be 2z2in try to register in Scoutijg.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Supervisor
Registration and Membership
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September 6, 1972

Mr. Paul I. Ernst, Supervisor
Registration and Membership

Boy Scouts of America

North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902

Dear Paul:

We thank you for your letter prompting a reply regarding Charles

A. Urig, Jr. The problem and dilemma I am facing is that he has
fakeminto confidence one of our District Executives and in essence
has admitted that he has made homosexual advances on boys from one

of our Scout Troops and will not under any circumstances make a
written statement to the fact that he does have homosexual tendencies.

The only substantial information that I can give you that will support
you placing Mr. Urig on confidential file is my orginial letter to
you and the attached memo from Phe District Executive to me.

Please let me know of your décision.

-

ack Terwillige
Service

JT/ea
encl.
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MEMORANDUM

To: Jack Terwilliger

In early June, 1972, certa@n
M. C., of Troop 105, New Riv
Neighborhood Commissioner.

to be based on fact.
On June 21, I discussed the

alligations were mad

From: Hal Murray

Date: August 31, 1972

e by'llllll

2
er District, concerning Charles J. Urig, Jr.

The alligations were

jncident with Charles

that he made homosexual advances to three boy mem

on an outing. He also state
charge from the United State
After further discussion wit

d that he had receive
s Navy on the grouds
h Mr. Urig he agreed

the South Florida Council, Boy Scouts of America.

SOUTH FLORIDA COUNCIL, INC.
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[RAORGAMIZATION COMMUMICATION

Mr, Jack Terwililiger
Director of Field Service
Seuth Tlorida Council,

Terwilliger:

Deazr Mr.

1ave placed th

Morth Brunswick « New Jersey 08902 « 201 249-6000

4%

Personal and Confideatial
B..i't Charles J. Uriy, J>.

31
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ais name dn.lut.:d {sorn cur records. |
i

3 latter €O

siyancothen our

U".l:’:sa e racaive the

m tZ i3 man ....:. acmn

=lication we might recelve

above requestad malsrial, we
ia meon's namea on ke

ing information that will suzpor?t
Co*u 'e.x,‘al File. Floassz gsead uy a mous
n2 facty in this case, or possibly a i;n
neon2 who was diracily igvolivad wi

-

A alems.
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“ ~ositisn of redusing 10 accept aay futr: o=

+ill not be abls to

2 Coniidantial Fils.

Sincarsly,

P 1. Ernat, Suparvisor
Registration and Membershlp
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D poy scovTs @ amzrica ®

North Brunswick - New Jersey 08902 » 201 243-6000

" ...yRACRGANIZATION COMMUNICATION

July 10, 1972

Mr, Jacik Terwilliger
Director of Field Service
South Florida Council # 34
Dear Jack:

‘Thank you for your letter in reference to Charles J. Urig, Jr.
I am tkis day placing him in our coafidential {ile.

Thaak you ver; much for your words of congratulations and
must state that I am enjoying the new assignment and some
day I hope [ can get a hacdle on this job. It's really
interesting.

Trust that all goes well with you.

Sincerely,

Charles E. Means

ac

BC: Custome ' Service %
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South Florida Council, Ine. No. 84 2960 Coral Way Miami, Florida 33145 Phones: Dade 445-8431 Broward 5384-4200 *

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

July 3, 1972

Mr. Chuck Means, Director
Personnel Division

National Council, 8.5.A.

North Brunswick, N. J. 08902 !

Dear Chuck: ' :

Congratulations on your new assignment. By now, I'm sure you have
everything running smoothly.

Attached, please find a record sheet of Charles J. Urig, Jr., whom
we desire to have placed on the "Confidential File". By his own

admission, he is a homosexual; however, he has never been arrested,
nor does he have a criminal record. - '

Tharks for your assistance and cooperation.

incerely,
("
(/4544
| Jack Terwilliger
I Director of Field Service

JT/ml :
Enclosure
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